
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Staff Liaison Committee 
 

 

Unit Chief Marcus Hernandez 
DC Edgar Orre  
CAL FIRE Santa Clara Unit 
15670 Monterey Street 
Morgan Hill, CA  95037 
Phone:  (408) 779-2121 
E-mail:  Marcus.Hernandez@fire.ca.gov 
  edgar.orre@fire.ca.gov 
 
Battalion Chief Jeff Nichols 
CAL FIRE - Sunol 
11345 Pleasanton-Sunol Road 
Pleasanton, CA  94566 
Phone:  (408) 472-1614 
E-mail:  Jeff.Nichols@fire.ca.gov 
 
Fire Chief David Sprague  
Deputy Chief Keith May 
Assistant Chief Colin Arnold, WUI Division 
City of Berkeley Fire Department 
2100 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way 2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA  94704 
Phone: (510) 981-5502 
E-mail:  DSprague@cityofberkeley.info 
  KMay@cityofberkeley.info 
  CArnold@cityofberkeley.info 
 
Fire Chief Damon Covington 
Fire Marshal Darren White 
Veg Mgt Sup Adam Ball 
City of Oakland Fire Prevention Bureau 
250 Frank Ogawa Plaza #3314 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Phone:  510-238-4084 
 510-238-4051 
E-mail: DLCovington@oaklandca.gov 
  DWhite@oaklandca.gov 
  Aball@oaklandca.gov 
 

2026 SLC Chair 
Acting Fire Chief Khari Helea 
Acting Assistant Chief Patrick McIntyre 
East Bay Regional Park District 
17930 Lake Chabot Road 
Castro Valley, CA  94536 
Phone:  (510) 690-6601 (Helae) 
  (510) 690-6604 (McIntyre) 
E Mail KHelae@ebparks.org 
  Patrick McIntyre@ebparks.org 

2025 SLC Chair 
Scott Hill   
Mgr of Watershed & Recreation 
East Bay Municipal Utility District 
500 San Pablo Dam Road 
Orinda, CA  94563 
Phone: (510) 287-2023 
E-mail: scotth@ebmud.com 
 
 

Fire Chief Eric Saylors    
Fire Marshal Chase Beckman 
El Cerrito and Kensington Fire Department 
10980 San Pablo Avenue 
El Cerrito, CA  94530 
Phone:   (510) 215-4450 
  )Beckman( 7018-919(510)  
Email: ESaylors@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 
  CBeckman@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 
 
 

Fire Mike Torkelson  
Fire Inspector Amie Krigbaum 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
1 Cyclotron Road, MS 48-102 
Berkeley, CA  94720 
Phone:  (510) 486- 4906 (Torkelson) 
 (510) 486-5479 (Krigbaum) 
E-mail: mjtorkelson@lbl.gov 
  akrigbaum@lbl.gov 
 

Felix Deleon 
University of California Berkeley, Facilities Services  
2000 Carleton St 
Berkeley, Ca  94720-1384 
Phone: (510) 643-9718 
E-mail:  fdeleon8@berkeley.edu 
 
 

 Staff Support  - Cheryl Miller 
Phone: (510) 282-1265 
E-mail: HillsEmergencyForum@sonic.net 
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